

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokendra Singh Shekhawat Mr. Deepak Soni Mr. Vivek Raj Singh Bajwa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddhant Jain on behalf of Advocate General

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

06/09/2019

Mr. Siddhant Jain, learned counsel appearing for the Advocate General submits that the respondents are in the process of preparing the various statements in tabular form as per the direction of this Court dated 24.07.2019 and needs two weeks time to place the same on record.

List this matter on 24.09.2019, as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J