

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.R. Bajwa
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General,
with Mr. Siddharth Jain

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

24/09/2019

The respondent State has filed a detailed compliance report pursuant to order of this Court dated 24.07.2019.

Mr. V.R. Bajwa, learned counsel for petitioner, prays for and is granted time to file his response thereto.

List on 15.10.2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),ACTING CJ

//Jaiman//41