

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokendra Singh Shekhawat. Mr. Vivek Raj Singh Bajwa.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Siddhant Jain on behalf of Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

Order

17/01/2020

List this matter on 10.02.2020, as prayed by the respondents.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

JYOTI /MG/62

सत्यमेव जयते