

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Deepak Soni & Mr. Manish Parmar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma Mr. Siddhant Jain Mr. Vimal Choudhary Mr. D.D. Khandelwal

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

20/07/2022

This writ petition is detagged from the batch of writ petitions with lead case being Civil Writ Petition No.2808/2012.

List on 22.08.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR /HARSHIT/32