

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary, through State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Amar Kumar Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi Advocate General assisted by Mr. Siddhanth Jain Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

22/08/2022

List this matter before another Bench of which one of us (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava, Acting Chief Justice) is not a Member.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ