

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Soni, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General with Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

31/07/2025

1. Last compliance report on record is dated 12th July 2022.
2. A lot of water would have flown thereafter under the bridge, therefore, State shall file a further report.
3. Learned Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to file further report and copy served on amicus.
4. Stand over to 11th September 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ