

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary through State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Deepak Soni, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Dhriti Laddha, Adv. for learned Advocate General.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/12/2025

1. Learned counsel Ms.Dhriti Laddha appearing for the Advocate General has produced a compliance report relating to the details asked by this Court pursuant to the order dated 10.11.2025.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority may be provided a copy of the compliance report.
3. Registry is directed to place the said compliance report on record.
4. The Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority shall come up with their submissions as to what steps are being taken for, by them for moving appropriate action for release of such convicts on parole or on permanent parole.
5. Put up after four weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J
Himanshu Soni/73

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ