

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. V.R. Bajwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Amit KUMar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG assisted by Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma and Ms. Dhriti Laddha

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

19/01/2026

Learned Advocate General finds out that the issues raised in the present petition are akin to those which are already before us in another petition CWP No. 2808/2012 and other connected petitions.

Registry is directed to list this case on 27.01.2026 along with CWP No. 2808/2012.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ