

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2808/2012

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5463/2015
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17462/2017
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Ms. Priyanka Tiwari Ms. Vidushi Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG for Mr. GS Gill, AAG

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

27/01/2026

1. Learned counsel for the State Ms. Shikha Sharma seeks short time to complete her instructions.
2. Time prayed for is granted.
3. List the matters after one week.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J