

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2808/2012

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Raj

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5463/2015
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17462/2017
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal (through VC) with Ms. Priyanka Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Kumar Singh (through VC) Mr. Shailesh Prakash Sharma Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Dev Kumar Mr. Aditya Singh Ms. Manisha Agarwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

04/02/2026

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the State to comply with the Court's order and file the status report.

List these cases again on 24.02.2026 along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.18390/2025.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ