

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2808/2012

Suo Motu -----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj -----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11417/2008

Peoples Watch Rajasthan -----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5463/2015

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17462/2017

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019

Rajasthan State Legal Services Authority

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Secretary Through State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Prateek Kasliwal, Adv. with Ms.Priyanka Tiwari, Adv. as Amicus Curiae Mr.Deepak Soni, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG. Mr.A.K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr.Shailish Prakash Sharma, Adv. as Amicus Curiae.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/03/2026

1. Learned Additional Advocate General Mr.G.S. Gill submits that he is in the process of filing status report today.
2. Learned Senior Advocate Mr.A.K. Sharma has pointed out that a report has been received from the Legal Service Authority after getting inspection report from the various Districts conducted by the concerned District Judges. The situation at present is abysmal, which requires to be examined by this Court. Copy of the same may also be provided to learned AAG who will exchange his status report with the learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Shailesh Prakash Sharma (Amicus Curiae).
3. Mr.Prateek Kasliwal, Amicus Curiae shall also assist us on the next date with respect to the same and place before us whatever written submissions or suggestions he may like to make on the next date.
4. List these cases on 27.03.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ