

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2808/2012

Suo Motu

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11417/2008
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5463/2015
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17462/2017
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12416/2019
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5997/2026

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Gauri Jasana for Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Mr. Deepak Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/04/2026

It is stated that Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General is unwell.

List these matters after six weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ